2SP0215F2Q0C
SCALE EV Family
www.power.com  May 2022
Automotive Dual Channel Plug-and-Play Gate Driver
for 17 mm Modules
This Product is Covered by Patents and/or Pending Patent Applications.
PRELIMINARY
Product Highlights

are subject to change without notice.
PRELIMINARY
Part Ordering Information Table
Part Ordering Information
- Power Module Part Number2 S P 02 15 F 2 Q 0 C
Feature C=Conformal Coating
Revision C=Isolation Test Voltage 5000 VRMS
D=Isolation Test Voltage 9100 VRMS
Q=Automotive
Version D=Coreless (PCB-base)
T=Ring Core
P=Planar Core
S=ST Fiber-optics
V=Versatile Fiber-optics
F=FluxLink
SCALE Technology Generation
Insulation Technology
Peak Output Current in A C=Core Gate Driver
P=Plug-and-Play Gate Driver (PnP)
I=SCALE-iFlex Isolated Master Control (IMC)
M=SCALE-iFlex Module Adapted Gate Driver (MAG)
Output Power in W
Driver Type
SCALE Technology
Number of Channels
Revision Notes Date
C Code B. 05/22
For the latest updates, visit our website: www.power.com
Power Integrations reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time to improve reliability or manufacturability.  Power Integrations
does not assume any liability arising from the use of any device or circuit described herein.  POWER INTEGRATIONS MAKES NO WARRANTY
HEREIN AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY,
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS.
Patent Information
The products and applications illustrated herein (including transformer construction and circuits external to the products) may be covered by one
or more U.S. and foreign patents, or potentially by pending U.S. and foreign patent applications assigned to Power Integrations.  A complete list of
Power Integrations patents may be found at www.power.com.  Power Integrations grants its customers a license under certain patent rights as set
forth at www.power.com/ip.htm.
Life Support Policy
POWER INTEGRATIONS PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES OR SYSTEMS
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF POWER INTEGRATIONS.  As used herein:
1. A Life support device or system is one which, (i) is intended for surgical implant into the body, or (ii) supports or sustains life, and (iii) whose
failure to perform, when properly used in accordance with instructions for use, can be reasonably expected to result in significant injury or
death to the user.
2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the
failure of the life support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Power Integrations, the Power Integrations logo, CAPZero, ChiPhy, CHY, DPA-Switch, EcoSmart, E-Shield, eSIP, eSOP, HiperLCS, HiperPLC,
HiperPFS, HiperTFS, InnoSwitch, Innovation in Power Conversion, InSOP, LinkSwitch, LinkZero, LYTSwitch, SENZero, TinySwitch, TOPSwitch, PI,
PI Expert, PowiGaN, SCALE, SCALE-1, SCALE-2, SCALE-3 and SCALE-iDriver, are trademarks of Power Integrations, Inc. Other trademarks are
property of their respective companies. ©2022, Power Integrations, Inc.
World Headquarters
5245 Hellyer Avenue
San Jose, CA 95138, USA